503277498 04/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3324116

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SEBASTIAN STRAS	SSER		03/27/2015	
MICHAEL BÄR			03/27/2015	
RECEIVING PART	ί σατα			
Name:	AUDI A	AUDI AG		
Street Address:	INGOL	INGOLSTADT		
City:		85045 INGOLSTADT		
State/Country:		GERMANY		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		14438113		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:(212)		(212)244-2233	,	
		the e-mail address first; if that is l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
using a fax numbe				
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	r, if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	r, if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	r, if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE		
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r, if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1501		
using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	r, if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE		
using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r, if provided me:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1501		
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017		
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017		
using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 STRASSER-4 HENRY M. FEIEREISEN		
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKEN NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	r, if provided me: T NUMBER: ER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 STRASSER-4 HENRY M. FEIEREISEN /Henry M. Feiereisen/		
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE:	r, if provided me: T NUMBER: ER: 2	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2122445500 info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC 708 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 STRASSER-4 HENRY M. FEIEREISEN /Henry M. Feiereisen/		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

SEBASTIAN STRASSER & MICHAEL BAR

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

AUDI AG

a company organized under the laws of Germany

having a place of business at 85045 Ingolstadt Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A DRIVE TRAIN OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

(PCT/EP2013/003143)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day and Stefan Knirr of 708 Third Avenue, Suite 1501, New York, NY 10017, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 14/438, 113, filed 04/23/2015) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and

1

PATENT REEL: 035483 FRAME: 0326

all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this ^{27th} day of ^{March}, 2015.

han Shusse WITNESS (type name)

SEBASTIAN STRASSER

WITNESS: <u>Michael Bar</u> (type name)

MICHA

2

PATENT REEL: 035483 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 04/23/2015